
FORWARDS POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 19-20 SEASON LEAGUE GP G A PTS PIM DRAFT Pronunciation
9 Pillar, Josh C R 6' 0" 176 Warman, SK Feb. 14/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 63 14 30 44 20 Eligible '21 PILL-uhr
10 Spencer, Tye* RW R 5' 7" 145 Saskatoon, SK Jun. 27/04 Saskatoon Contacts SKU18 35 13 11 24 12 Eligible '22
11 Stankoven, Logan C R 5' 8" 170 Kamloops, BC Feb. 26/03 Kamloops Blazers WHL 59 29 19 48 10 Eligible '21 STANK-oh-venn
13 Seminoff, Matthew RW R 5' 11" 178 Coquitlam, BC Dec. 27/03 Kamloops Blazers WHL 49 5 10 15 13 Eligible '22
14 Bankier, Caedan C L 6' 2" 193 Cloverdale, BC Jan. 26/03 Kamloops Blazers WHL 55 7 13 20 7 Eligible '21 BANK-ee-urr
15 Levis, Connor* C R 6' 2" 192 Vancouver, BC Oct. 5/04 St. George's U18 Prep CSU18P 33 12 14 26 10 Eligible '23 LEVV-uss
16 Minten, Fraser* C L 6' 0" 183 Vancouver, BC July 5/04 West Van U18 Prep CSU18P 34 20 41 61 22 Eligible '22 MINN-ten
18 Zary, Connor C L 6' 0" 188 Saskatoon, SK Sept. 25/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 57 38 48 86 51 CGY '20 ZAIR-ee
19 Centazzo, Orrin LW L 5' 8" 165 Marwayne, AB Apr. 17/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 63 44 37 81 33 Free Agent
21 McKenzie, Peyton RW R 5' 8" 172 Sherwood Park, AB Apr. 25/02 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 21 0 1 1 4 Eligible '21
22 Kuefler, Daylan LW L 6' 1" 186 Stettler, AB Feb. 10/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 47 4 9 13 31 Eligible '21 KEEF-lur
23 Sydor, Dylan* RW R 5' 10" 168 Kamloops, BC Apr. 7/03 Thompson Blazers BCU18 40 17 20 37 16 Eligible '21
32 Watterodt, Vaughn* LW L 5' 11" 188 Rosetown, SK Feb. 13/04 Battleford Stars SKU18 40 13 18 31 58 Eligible '22 WATT-uhr-ott
34 Belton, Reese C R 6' 2" 202 Winnipeg, MB Apr. 9/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 32 4 1 5 6 Eligible '21

DEFENCE POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 19-20 SEASON LEAGUE GP G A PTS PIM DRAFT Pronunciation
2 Bairos, Logan* D R 5' 10" 167 Saskatoon, SK Jan. 11/03 Saskatoon Contacts SKU18 43 9 30 39 12 Eligible '21 BEAR-ohs
3 Baragano, Inaki D R 5' 11" 180 Lausanne, SUI Sept. 4/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 60 5 11 16 21 Eligible '21 Inn-YACKI, BAR-ah-GAHN-oh
5 Onyebuchi, Montana D R 6' 3" 220 Dugald, MB Mar. 8/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 62 7 13 20 92 Free Agent On-yah-BOOCH-ee
6 Strange, Sean D L 6' 1" 200 Saanich, BC Jan. 25/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 63 3 18 21 25 Free Agent
7 Hammell, Kaden* D R 6' 1" 175 Langley, BC Mar. 12/05 West Van Bantam Prep CSU15P 29 12 29 41 22 Eligible '23 HAMM-ull
24 Brandwood, Ethan D R 6' 1" 184 Victoria, BC May 9/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 35 2 3 5 5 Eligible '21
25 Schmiemann, Quinn D L 6' 2" 200 Wilcox, SK July 27/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 60 5 32 37 56 TB '19 SCHMEE-munn
27 Lindgren, Mats* D L 5' 11" 165 North Vancouver, BC Aug. 26/04 BWC U18 Prep CSU18P 31 3 20 23 14 Eligible '22 LINND-grin

GOALTENDERS POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 19-20 SEASON LEAGUE GP MP AVG SO SV% DRAFT Pronunciation
31 Garand, Dylan G L 6' 1" 181 Victoria, BC Jun. 7/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 42 2443 2.21 4 0.921 NYR '20 GAH-rand
35 Ernst, Dylan* G L 6' 2" 195 Weyburn, SK Feb. 6/04 Moose Jaw SKU18 17 1022 2.35 3 0.92 Eligible '22 UHR-nst
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FORWARDS POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 17-18 SEASON LEAGUE GP G A PTS PIM DRAFT
23 Appelt, Ryley C L 6' 3" 205 Edmonton, AB Jan. 28/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 54 5 5 10 56 Eligible '20
14 Bankier, Caedan* C L 6' 0" 167 Cloverdale, BC Jan. 26/03 BWC Midget Prep CSSMP 32 27 26 53 22 Eligible '21
34 Belton, Reese* C R 6' 2" 180 Winnipeg, MB Apr. 9/02 Winnipeg Wild MbU18 47 43 44 87 57 Eligible '20
22 Carpendale, Tyler LW L 6' 4" 200 Powell River, BC Jan. 26/00 Seattle Thunderbirds WHL 60 6 16 22 40 Eligible '20
19 Centazzo, Orrin C L 5' 8" 162 Marwayne, AB Apr. 17/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 67 18 33 51 26 Eligible '20
16 Franklin, Zane RW R 5' 9" 200 Marwayne, AB Jan. 5/99 Kamloops Blazers WHL 68 28 40 68 86 Free Agent
21 Hughes, Ryan LW L 5'7" 155 Edmonton, AB Jul. 27/99 Portland/Saskatoon WHL 61 30 39 69 54 Free Agent
40 Kuefler, Daylan* LW L 6' 1" 175 Stettler, AB Feb. 10/02 Red Deer Optimist Chiefs AMHL 34 18 18 36 42 Eligible '20
22 Lang, Martin RW R 5' 10" 175 Rokycany, CZE Sept. 15/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 65 11 22 33 20 Eligible '20
9 Pillar, Josh C R 6'0" 174 Warman, SK Feb. 14/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 68 7 15 22 10 Eligible '20
13 Seminoff, Matthew* RW R 5' 10" 160 Coquitlam, BC Dec. 27/03 BWC 15s CSSME 32 19 33 52 32 Eligible '22
12 Sopotyk, Kyrell LW L 5' 11" 176 Aberdeen, SK Nov. 10/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 64 13 5 18 47 Eligible '20
11 Stankoven, Logan* C R 5' 7" 165 Kamloops, BC Feb. 26/03 Thompson Blazers BCMML 38 49 52 101 36 Eligible '21
17 Stuart, Brodi LW L 5' 11" 181 Langley, BC Mar. 10/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 68 20 18 38 45 Eligible '20
18 Zary, Connor C L 6' 0" 180 Saskatoon, SK Sept. 25/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 63 24 43 67 55 Eligible '20

DEFENCE POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 18-19 SEASON LEAGUE GP G A PTS PIM DRAFT
3 Baragano, Inaki* D R 5' 10" 170 Lausanne, SUI Sept. 4/01 Lausanne U20 U20-Elit 39 6 16 22 16 Eligible '20
24 Brandwood, Ethan* D R 6' 1" 179 Victoria, BC May 9/02 South Island Royals BCMML 36 7 19 26 26 Eligible '20
10 Martin, Max D L 6' 0" 180 Winnipeg, MB Jul. 25/99 Prince Albert WHL 59 6 35 41 44 Free Agent
5 Onyebuchi, Montana D R 6' 3" 212 Dugald, MB Mar. 8/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 66 5 15 20 122 Eligible '20
25 Schmiemann, Quinn D L 6' 2" 199 Wilcox, SK July 27/01 Kamloops Blazers WHL 58 5 23 28 30 TB '19
6 Strange, Sean D L 6' 1" 190 Saanich, BC Jan. 25/00 Kamloops Blazers WHL 63 1 7 8 16 Eligible '20
7 Zabransky, Libor D R 6' 1" 197 Brno, CZE May 26/00 Fargo Force USHL 30 4 12 16 20 Eligible '20

GOALTENDERS POS SH HT WT HOMETOWN D.O.B 18-19 SEASON LEAGUE GP MP AVG SO SV% DRAFT
31 Garand, Dylan G L 6' 1" 172 Victoria, BC Jun. 7/02 Kamloops Blazers WHL 27 1408 2.94 1 0.902 Eligible '20
29 Ramsay, Rayce* G L 5' 11" 170 Saskatoon, SK Jan. 3/01 Humboldt Broncos SJHL 27 1539 2.73 0 0.923 Eligible '20
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27 Lindgren, Mats* D L 5' 9" 155 North Vancouver, BC Aug. 26/04 BWC Bantam PrepCSSBP 27 4

2 Bairos, Logan* D R 5' 10" 165 Saskatoon, SK Jan. 11/03 Saskatoon ContactsSMAAAL 40 10

21 Orchard, Jerzy C L 5' 10" 162 Delisle, SK Feb. 5/01 Kamloops BlazersWHL 41 1

42 Mohr, Kobe LW L 5' 10" 170 Lloydminster, AB May 30/99 Kamloops BlazersWHL 66 9

37 Thurston, Trevor* D L 6' 2" 189 Delta, BC May 11/02 Delta Midget PrepCSSMP 21 7

7 Zazula, Luke D L 5' 8" 170 Langley, BC May 18/00 Kamloops BlazersWHL 63 3

15 Spencer, Tye 'AP' C R 5' 5" 145 Saskatoon, SK Jun. 27/04 Saskatoon Maniacs SBAAHL 31 59

2 Bairos, Logan* 'AP' D R 5' 10" 165 Saskatoon, SK Jan. 11/03 Saskatoon ContactsSMAAAL 40 10

27 Lindgren, Mats 'AP' D L 5' 9" 155 North Vancouver, BC Aug. 26/04 BWC Bantam PrepCSSBP 27 4

22 Lang, Martin RW R 5' 10" 175 Rokycany, CZE Sept. 15/01 Kamloops BlazersWHL 65 11



22 26 20 Eligible '22

15 25 28 Eligible '21

2 3 9 Eligible '20

18 27 69 Free Agent

17 24 79 Eligible '20

24 27 77 Eligible '20

33 92 14 Eligible '22

15 25 28 Eligible '21

22 26 20 Eligible '22

22 33 20 Eligible '20


